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Survey Administration

« Postcard invitations mailed to 100,000 randomly Most respondents (83%)
selected addresses in the TriMet service area. To ride TriMet, even if
: .. e . infrequently.
incentivize participation, we conducted a drawing for .
a chance to win one of twenty-five $100 gift card to Ve [FEEUSE MO
y & (Same as 2022)
those who completed the survey 13% Regular riders
= Survey invitations were limited to people who live (up 4%)
In the TriMet service area and might therefore 24% Occasional riders
have knowledge or exposure to TriMet services (up 7%)

37% Infrequent riders
(up 2%)

- Overall, we received 1,696 valid survey responses.

* Fourteen completed the survey in a language other than

English (~1%) 17% Non-riders

(down 13%)
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Data analysis methodology

Survey data:

= Margin of error £2%

* Due to rounding, some totals may differ by £1% from the sum of separate responses

= Because we do not have demographic information for the study population (people
who live in the TriMet service area), we did not weight the data

Over Time Comparisons:
= Previous years’ reports use data weighted to match the TriMet service area population.
This limits comparisons to this year’s unweighted data which we believe more

accurately reflects the population of eligible survey participants
» |n addition, differences in recruitment and survey modes over time also impact
comparisons



Public Mood



Belief that things in the Portland Metro area are going Iin
the right direction continues to decrease

Wrong Direction
60% 60%

56%
48% ¢ = '/04. %

° 56%
[
0,
37% G 22% 18%
2505  27%  27% —

Right Direction

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
\ ) \ J
l |
Survey Gap Survey Gap
2011-12 2019-2021

Q: Do you feel things in the Portland metropolitan area are generally going in the right direction, or do you
feel things have gotten off on the wrong track? (2023 n=1,686)



Key FIndings



Key Findings: Ridership

Riders use TriMet for a variety of non-commute
purposes and activities

Go to Airport
Shopping S

This aligns with a shift away from

Work primarily commute-focused service

, towards TriMet becoming the preferred

Personal Business . .
choice for a variety of travel needs.
Medical Appointments
Visit Friends/Family
Other
School

For which of the following activities do you ride TriMet? (n = 1,318)
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Key Findings: Ridership

While 67% of respondents report using public transit,
driving is the most common transportation type used

Drive myself 79%
Walk/roll 71%
Public transit 67% Public Transit

. includes TriMet or
Someone drives me 34% any other agency for

this question

Ride hail 31%
. Among respondents
Bicycle 30% who use public
transit, 50% use
Carpool/Vanpool 11% transit at least
weekly

Scooter 2%

Q: What types of transportation do you use? (n = 1,595)



Key Findings: Approvals & Satisfaction

Among current riders, 74% approve of the job TriMet is
doing

m Don't know m Strongly disapprove = Somewhat disapprove ®m Somewhat approve B Strongly approve

However, approval is
lower among non-

riders:
0, 0,
11% 8% Current riders 74%
\ | Non-riders 38%
|
68%

(of all respondents)

Q: From what you know or may have heard, do you approve or disapprove of the job TriMet is doing?
(n=1,595)
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Key Findings: Approvals & Satisfaction

Among current riders, 74% approve of bus and 81%

approve of MAX

m Don't know m Strongly disapprove = Somewhat disapprove m Somewhat approve B Strongly approve

Bus 12% 5%
49 0

42% 28%

\ J
|
70%

36% 40%

\ J
|
76%

However, approval is
lower among non-
riders:

Bus
Current riders 74%
Non-riders 47%
MAX
Currentriders 81%
Non-riders 53%

Q: Thinking about the TriMet bus system, with routes in the three-county metro area, do you approve or disapprove of the existing TriMet bus system? (n = 1,595)

Q: Do you approve or disapprove of the existing MAX light rail system? (n =1,595)
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Key Findings: Approvals & Satisfaction

Consistent with prior years, most respondents approve of
the transit systems and the job TriMet is doing
MAX light rail remains the most popular TriMet service

84%
i 80% 869 Y . 82%
0
R 2% : —e 750 7&76%
0
b o 72% e 73% 74% 72% ot%
65%
MAX light rail system
Bl_JS Sy_Stem Survey Gap
TriMet job approval e 2371
l \
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

Q: Do you approve or disapprove of the existing MAX light rail system?
Q: Thinking about the TriMet bus system, with routes in the three-county metro area, do you approve or disapprove of the existing TriMet bus system?

Q: From what you know or may have heard, do you approve or disapprove of the job TriMet is doing?
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Key Findings: Approvals & Satisfaction

67% of riders are satisfied with their experience on TriMet

B Not Sure m Very Dissatisfied = Somewhat Dissatisfied Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ™ Somewhat Satisfied ™ Very Satisfied

1% Y
67%

Q: Thinking of your travel on TriMet, how satisfied are you with your overall experience? (n=1,318)
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Key Findings: Approvals & Satisfaction

Even though satisfaction with TriMet experience has
decreased somewhat over time, about 2 of 3 riders

say they are satisfied with their overall experience
87% 85%

80% 80%

75%

67%

Somewhat
satisfied

Survey Gap
2019-2021

A
[ |

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019-21 2022 2023

Very
satisfied

Q: Thinking of your travel on TriMet, how satisfied are you with your overall experience? (n=1,318)
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Key Findings: Approvals & Satisfaction

40% of respondents who ride at least several times a
week would enthusiastically recommend TriMet to a

friend or family member

1 0 40% 30% 30%
Frequent/Regular Promoters Passives Detractors
Riders Net Promoter ', pate g or 10 . Rate7or8 . Rate0to6
Score « Enthusiastic « Satisfied but not quite « May discourage others
supporters promoters from riding TriMet
- 13 » 29% among Current » 28% among Current » 42% among Current
riders riders riders
NPS among all

Current Riders

Q: How likely are you to recommend TriMet to friends or family members? (n =1,594)
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Key Findings: Travel Behavior

Among employed respondents, about a third work
from home every day, a third commute every day,
and another third do a mix of remote and in-person

work
Currently working from home Option to work from home
paily % 5 days (or more
4 days/week
A few times a week 24%

3 days/week
A few times a month 9% 2 days/week
1day/week B

Less than once a month R34
Less than once per week

Never il No remote work

Q: Currently, how often do you work from home? (n =975) Q: Which of the following work options has your employer offered? (n=975)
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Key Findings: Travel Behavior

While most riders say the days of the week they ride vary,
ridership is generally higher Tuesday-Friday and in the
afternoon (3pm-6pm)

Days of the week Times of the day
Monday Early morning m
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
It varies
I'm not sure

I'mnotsure [} 4%

Q: What days of the week do you ride? (n = 1,318) Q: What times of day do you ride? (n=1,318)
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Key Findings: Fares

Most current riders say they get good value for their fare, 1
In 3 say they get excellent value

MW 1: Poor m2 m3 m4 m5 m6 B 7: Excellent

6% 11% 19% * Further, 83% say
paying fares is
somewhat or
very easy

3% 3%

Q: In general, how would you rate the value of the transit service you receive for the fare paid? (n = 1,317)
Q: How easy or difficult is it to pay your fare? (n = 1,317)

TRIMET ATTITUDE & AWARENESS SURVEY 2023
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Key Findings: Reliability and Trip Planning

Riders continue to view MAX as being slightly more
reliable than bus service

0 0 83%
82“/0 82.‘)/1 81% e 799%
/ —® l\7n50/0
o— 79% 80%
75% 76% o— ——0
70% 71%
-@-Bus
Survey Gap
2019-2021
Rated 5, 6, or 7 \ | ~=-MAX
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019-21 2022 2023

Q: From what you know or may have heard, how reliable is service on MAX/TriMet buses? (n = 1,595)

However, non-riders rate
reliability less favorably:

Bus
Current riders 74%
Non-riders 48%
MAX
Current riders 80%
Non-riders 54%
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Key Findings: Reliability and Trip Planning

Riders find it easy to plan trips and track vehicle arrival
times

B Not Sure m Very Difficult = Somewhat Difficult = Neither Easy nor Difficult m Somewhat Easy ™ Very Easy

Trip
planning
2% 19, \ Y }
82%
Arrival
times 30/0 30/0 130/0

82%
Q: How easy or difficultis it to plan transit trips? (n = 1,317) = TriMet Trip Planner (600/0) and
Q: How easy or difficult is it to find out when your bus or MAX will arrive? (n=1,317) Google Maps (450/0) are the
Q: When taking trips on TriMet, how do you plan your trips and find out when your bus, t dt | tri
MAX or WES will arrive? (n=1,317) most use O ptan trips
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Key Findings: Motivators

Most current riders say they ride TriMet to avoid parking,
downtown driving, and traffic, followed by environment
reasons and convenience

Avoid parking 68%
Avoid driving downtown 58%
Avoid traffic 51%
Environmentally conscious 49%
Convenience 45%
Make my community better 34%
Avoid vehicle maintance costs 29%

Good cost of fares 28%

Other 16%

Why do you ride TriMet? (n=1,317)



Key Findings: Safety

When choosing how to travel around town, respondents’
top three priorities are safety followed by avoiding parking
and traffic

Safety
Avoiding parking
Avoiding traffic
Convenience
Environment
Reliability
Avoiding driving When asked about how COVID-19

Cost savings affects willingness to ride:
Time savings = 15% say they are less willing to ride

Personal comfort - 70% say no change
Accessibility

Avoiding COVID exposure = 13% say more willing to ride

Q: Here are some priorities people have when choosing how to travel around town. Select your top 3 choices that are most important to you. (n = 1,594)
Q: Currently, does COVID-19 affect your willingness to ride TriMet? (n = 1595)
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Key Findings: Safety

Overall, respondents feel safer on buses than on MAX

B NotSure m1:NotatAllSafe m2 m3 m4 ®m5 ®H6 MBT:VerySafe

MAX
trains

15% 10%

2%

TriMet
buses

12%

3%

Q: From what you know or may have heard, how safe would you feel riding TriMet buses/MAX Trains? (n=1,595)

TRIMET ATTITUDE & AWARENESS SURVEY 2023

Riders rate safety
higher compared to

non-riders
MAX
Current riders 49%
Non-riders 18%
Buses
Currentriders 60%
Non-riders 18%
48% of all

respondents said
safety concerns have
prevented them from

taking MAX trains



Key Findings: Safety

Nearly 8 in 10 riders cite other riders’ behavior as the
reason they feel unsafe while riding TriMet

Other riders' behavior

7%

Lack of transit police

The time of day

The part of town

Lack of unarmed security

Lack of non-security TriMet staff
Lack of fare enforcement staff
I'm alone

Lack of riders

Presence of transit police
Presence of fare enforcement

| don't feel unsafe riding TriMet

I'm not sure

I —— 39%
—— 389
I 32%
—— 32 Y%
I 31%
I 18%

I 14%

I 11%

I 8%

I 9%

1%

Q: Which of the following, if any, make you feel unsafe while riding TriMet? (n = 1,595)

TRIMET ATTITUDE & AWARENESS SURVEY 2023

44%
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Key Findings: Safety

While safety remains a significant concern for all
respondents, current riders rate safety more highly than

non-riders

Other riders' behavior

Lack of transit police

The time of day

The part of town

Lack of unarmed security

Lack of non-security TriMet staff
Lack of fare enforcement staff
I'm alone

Lack of riders

Presence of transit police
Presence of fare enforcement

| don't feel unsafe riding TriMet

I'm not sure

M Riders (n=1,318)
= Non-Riders (n=277)

Q: Which of the following, if any, (would) make you feel unsafe while riding TriMet? (n = 1,595)
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Key findings: Future Ridership

In the next six months 72% of respondents say they intend
to ride as much or more than they currently do

B Not Sure mIwon'tride atall Lessthan now m Aboutthesame ™ Morethan now
11% 12% 60% 12%
\ Y J
72%

Q: In the next six months, do you expect to ride TriMet? (n = 1,595)
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Key Findings: Future Ridership

Among people planning to ride less or not ride at all, more
than 3 in 4 cite safety concerns as a reason why

Top three reasons for riding less or not at all in the future:
Safety concerns 78%

Use other modes instead 56%
Service concerns 35%
Cleanliness concerns 30%
Life changes 11%
Work from home 9%
Making fewer trips in general 9%
Cost of fares 9%

COVID concerns 7%

Q: Which of the following reasons, if any, describe why you may ride TriMet less or not at all? (n = 276)
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Key Findings: Future Ridership

When asked what TriMet could do to get them to
ride more often, safety and service was top of

mind
About 22% say general safety . Respondents also mentioned:
Improvements would get them to ride ® |ncreased service frequency (120/0)
more = Shorter rides or direct routes (9%)
Comments on safety generally revolved « Lower or no fares (7%)
around:

= Wider service area (6%)

Staffing on vehicles = Cleaner vehicles or stops (5%)

= Removing problem riders

" Fare enforcement An additional 6% shared that they ride
frequently and are satisfied with
services.

Q: What could TriMet do to get you to ride more often? (n = 1,690)



Thank you!

Questions?
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Demographic Characteristics



Demographic Characteristics:

Age

18-24
25-34 17%
35-44 18%
45-54 16%

55-64 17%

65-74 18%
75+ 9%

Prefer Not Answer 2%

Q: How old are you? (n=1,594)
Q: What is your gender identity? (n = 1,594)

Man

Woman

Nonbinary or gender
non-conforming

Gender(s) not listed here

Prefer Not Answer

Gender

46%

46%

4%

0.3%

6%
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Demographics Characteristics:

Education

Less than HS

GED or HS Grad

Some College or Trade

School
Four-Year College Degree 359%
BA/BS ’
Post-Graduate 33%

Other

Prefer Not Answer

Q: What is the last grade of school you completed?
Q: What is your current marital status?

Q: Do you live with a disability?

(n=1,594)

Single (includes

separated, divorced, or...

Married

In a domestic partnership

Prefer Not Answer

No

Yes

Prefer Not Answer

Marital Status

42%

46%

6%

6%

Disability

79%

16%

5%
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Demographic Characteristics:

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Asian American

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
White

Multi-racial or bi-racial

Race(s) or ethnicity not listed here

Prefer Not Answer/No Response

Q: Whatis your race or Ethnicity? Is English your first Language? (n = 1,594)

Race or Ethnicity
2%
7%
2%
6%
0.7%
0.3%

0.8%

.

Language of Survey Attempt (n = 1,690)

Yes
No

Prefer Not Answer

English
Spanish
Chinese

Korean

Vietnamese

English as First Language

90%
8%

2%

Survey Language

0.5%
0.2%
0.1%

0.1%

99%
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Demographic characteristics:

Children Under 18 at Home

No 81%
Yes 15%
Prefer Not Answer 4%
County
Multnomah 62%
Washington 29%
Clackamas 9%

Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home? (n = 1,594)
Including yourself, how many people live in your household? (n = 1,594)
County information obtained from invitations (n = 1,594)

10 or more

Prefer Not Answer/ No Response

Household Size

0.9%

0.2%

0.1%

0.0%

0.2%

.6%

43%
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Demographics Characteristics:

150% of FPL
Above 83%
At or Below 17%
200% of FPL
Above 76%
At or Below 24%

Q: What was your total household income before taxes in 2022? (n =1,594)
Income at or above 150% of Federal Poverty Line / 200% of Federal Poverty Line
(n=1,248)

< $10,000

$10,000 to just under $20,000
$20,000 to just under $30,000
$30,000 to just under $40,000
$40,000 to just under $50,000
$50,000 to just under $60,000
$60,000 to just under $70,000
$70,000 to just under $80,000
$80,000 to just under $90,000
$90,000 to just under $100,000
$100,000 to just under $125,000
$125,000 to just under $150,000
> $150,000

Prefer Not Answer

Household Income

14%

21%

34
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Appendix: Recruitment materials

FIRST CLASS
POSTAGE

1/

TriMet wants to hear from you!

Korean | 3t=0i

Russian | Pycckuit

Simplified Chinese | B{&3Z

Spanish | Espafiol

Vietnamese | Tiéng Viét

TriMet2 TriMet xouer yaHatb TriMet FEIfE]  ;TriMet desea TriMet mong
oz{£E9| 2|AS  Bawe mHeHne! ZpEn! conocer su dwoc lang nghe
=7 AlALICH " s PP - it
We want to hear about your experience using transportation in the Portland metro area. By =4 454 H b XOTUM Y3HATS Balll OribIT BIVERITEIERS =8 opinion: qu VE ) )
. ) . EMC HER XA MCNONb30BAHUA OBLUECTBEHHOTO &R {2 T A (AL ; Chung 16i mudn tim hiéu trai
sharing your feedback, you can help shape your community and enter for a chance to win ESUE HEZ XA TDAaHCMIOPTa Ha TePPUTODUM sy ° Nosgustaria saber de g 1oL P -
1 of 25 $100 gift card wEEHE 0|88 2AH P P ppuTop IERILIBIE S R R IR su experiencia al usar el nghiém cua Quy vi khi st
o gift cards. Heo| Ase =1 AaLch,  ATomepauunr Moptnenp. BB A AN S transnorte pblico en el irea dung phurong fién giao thong
TEWeS 2QEtA|H 7/5te) MopenvBwncL CBOMMU OT3blBaMK, tu}KmDo*Ln +(&=E po " P tai khu virc do thi Portland.
o = = 6 m - S EaS metropolitana de Portland. B sch chia s& v kid
BL|E|S =Ml Li7t= o] Bbl NOCNocobCTRyeTe pa3BUTUIO 25%) Al compartir su opinion ang cach chia sé y kién,
To take the survey: 22 = 4% 914100242  Ballero okpyra i NoflydaeTe WwaHc ° uede: dara 55 comunidad Quy vi 6 the gidp dinh hinh
Ao J|IZE FIE 25 F 1 BbIMrpaTh 1 M3 25 NORAPOUHbBIX N . Pt Iy runidad d cong dong, va o co hal
€ visit trimet.org/survey THE e+ YTl KapT Ha cymmy $100. HESMRAEAE: y tener la oportunidad de gianh 1 trong 25 thé qua tang

o Enter the password below

PASSWORD / H| 2 S / Z5F8 / MAT KHAU / NMAPOSTb / CONTRASENA

FojaLic
EEZA Hof du:

« trimet.org/surveys

[ins yuacTua B onpoce:

« 3ainguTe Ha caiiT: trimet.org/
survey

- i&iAIA trimet.org/
survey

+ WAER (BREEE)

ganar 1 delas 25 tarjetas
regalo de $100.

Realice la encuesta:
- Viisite trimet.org/survey

tri gia $100.

Dé thye hién khao sat:

+ Truy cap: trimet org/survey

SRS A - Boeure napons Ha + Nhap mat khau in tai mat
. BEETRIERIERE?] «l I trasen bén kia
Prefer to respond by phone? Please call «HHHZO| HYHZE NpoTMBONONOKHOM CTOpOHE ﬁﬁﬁ%?ﬁ.fﬁﬂgﬁ " ET?::; contrasenaen D the hié dién thoai?
= ~
(888) 530-8474. Please only one entry per TRI MET Y=g MpeanouuTaerte npoiiru onpoc iPrefiere responder a la V:i 'C’ﬁ; glsin(;;jf) ;;3?-19(:33;
i 0

household. Participants must be 18 or older.

T2 EHSIAIE At 27

no tenedoHy? MNoxanyiicra,

BFREXERT 1R

encuesta por teléfono? Llame

Méi hé gia dinh tham gia mot

971) 377-20352 M3} =M. NO3BOHWTE No Homepy: (971) HiRE. ES5ENBANER v a 'al 1
TriMet has hired PRR, an independent firm, to conduct (o71) b 377-2118 18 5 al (833) 771-3329 lan. Nguoi thire hién khdo
this research. If you have any questions or concerns, RR B Jppek s ot N Una encuesta por hogar. Los sat phai tir 18 tudi tré len.
; Ho{stAIAIS, A7FRHS 184) MosanyiicTa, TONbKO OfH . TSN . P N
please contact research@prrbiz.com. olarololot BiLlch = WACTHUK Ha CeMbIo. YUacTHUKA TriMet EREIRT 2 participantes deben tener TriMet d& thué PRR, mot
| atoofof BL|ck. ¥ A s 3 PRR TR como minimo 18 afios. cong ty doc lap, dé tien hanh
) = N AOMKHbI OBbITL CTaplle 18 net. N < nghién ctru nay. Neu co cau
TriMet2 0] EALE AE3}7] WAFBSEE, E®R

TRIMET ATTITUDE & AWARENESS SURVEY 2023

?I3te{ S&Ix{el 9[Ael PRRE
Lgd&LICH HEOILt
Oi2AFE0| 2 FRME
research@prrbiz.com22
2ol FAI7] B

[lna npoBefieHuA aaHHorO
onpoca TriMet HaHANO
HesaBucumylo pupmy PRR.

C ponpocami 1 xanobamm,
noxanyiicra, obpauaiTecs no
appecy: research@prrbiz.com.

research@prrbiz.com

TriMet ha contratado a PRR,
una compania independiente,
para llevar a cabo este
estudio. Sitiene preguntas,
envie un correo electrénico a
research@prrbiz.com.

héi hodc thac méc, xin vui
long lién lac: research@
prrbiz_com.

trimet.org/survey

TRIGMET | PRR
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Appendix: Recruitment materials, cont.

1501 Fourth Ave, Ste. 550
Seattle, WA 98101

We regularly ask riders and non-riders about their experiences using transportation services
in the Portland metro area. By sharing your feedback, you can help shape your community
and enter for a chance to win 1 of 25 $100 gift cards.

To take the survey:

o Visit trimet.org/survey
o Enter the password below

PASSWORD / H| 2 S / B85 / MAT KHAU / MAPOJTb / CONTRASENA

Prefer to respond by phone? Please call (888) 530-8474. Please only one entry per
household. Participants must be 18 or older.

TriMet has hired PRR, an independent firm, to conduct this research. If you have any questions or
concerns, please contact research@prrbiz.com.

TRIMET ATTITUDE & AWARENESS SURVEY 2023

Korean | 3t=0i

TriMet2
o2{2EQ oA
=1 A4ELcH
ZEUE HES Aol
Bso| A¥E =1 AU
TEWS ZESEAE 78t

BLEIS =A%) Li7te o
E82 = +& 211 510022
elo] JZE 12 25 & 1
I ERT - P e
FojELICH

EEZA Bof 4H:

« trimet.org/surveys
H2SEM A

- o Z 0| HUHS S
=L

T2 EHSIAIE At 27

(971) 377-20352 Hat FM L.

& 7pmek st oo
HO{SHIAR. A7HRHE 184
ol4bofofof gLict,

TriMet2 O] ZALE Al 17|
?I3te{ S&Ix{el 9[Ael PRRE
Lgd&LICH HEOILt
Oi2AFE0| 2 FRME
research@prrbiz.com22
2ol FAI7] B

Russian | Pycckuit

TriMet xouer ysHaTL
Balue MHeHne!

Mbl XOTMM y3HaTb BaLl OMbIT
MCNONb30BaHUA O6LLECTEEHHOTO
TpaHcrnopTa Ha TeppUTOpKUK
arnomepauuu . Moptnexn.
MopenvBlunch CBOMMM OT3biBaMK,
Bbl NOCMOCOBCTBYETE Pa3BUTUID
Balllero oKpyra 1 nofy4aeTe WaHC
BbIMrpaTh 1 M2 25 nofapouHbix
KapT Ha cymmy $100.

[ins yuacTua B onpoce:

« 3ainguTe Ha caiiT: trimet.org/
survey

- Beepure napons Ha
NPOTUBOMONOXKHOIN CTOpoHe

MpeanouuTaete npoiiT onpoc
no tenedoHy? MNoxanyiicra,
no3sBoHUTe No Homepy: (971)
377-2118

MoxanyiicTa, ToNbKoO ofvH
YUACTHUK Ha CeMblo. YUacTHUKN
LIOIKHBI GbITh CTaplue 18 neT.

[lna npoBefieHuA aaHHorO
onpoca TriMet HaHANO
HesaBucumylo pupmy PRR.

C ponpocami 1 xanobamm,
noxanyiicra, obpauaiTecs no
appecy: research@prrbiz.com.

Simplified Chinese | &3
TriMet FEMRE
ZEHER!

B ERIFIEERF =20
=X ERZAT AR,
ER LB S FRIER S
BhEBLIEMHEHEN S

WALHKS100AL R+ (HE
255) o

HESMAEAE:

- i&iAIA trimet.org/
survey

+ WAER (BREEE)

TREET RO EEE S
1R¥7 (971) 377-2164

EPRENAEES {18
BEE. S5EBNER
18%,

TriMet BB A
5] PRR #{TMEF e
AR EERE, BB

research@prrbiz.com

Spanish | Espafiol

iTriMet desea
conocer su
opinion!

Nos gustaria saber de

su experiencia al usar el
transporte publico en el drea
metropolitana de Portland.

Al compartir su opinion,
puede ayudar a su comunidad
y tener la oportunidad de

ganar 1 delas 25 tarjetas
regalo de $100.

Realice la encuesta:
- Viisite trimet.org/survey

« Ingrese la contrasena en
el reverso

;Prefiere respondera la
encuesta por teléfono? Llame
al (833) 771-3329

Una encuesta por hogar. Los
participantes deben tener
como minimo 18 afios.

TriMet ha contratado a PRR,
una compania independiente,
para llevar a cabo este
estudio. Sitiene preguntas,
envie un correo electrénico a
research@prrbiz.com.

Vietnamese | Tiéng Viét
TriMet mong
dwoc lang nghe
Quy vi!

Chung t6i mudn tim hiéu trai
nghiém cla Quy vi khi st
dung phurrong tién giao thong
lai khu virc do thi Porthnd,
Béng cach chia sé y kién,
Quy vi 5:(} thé gidp dinh hinh
cbng déng, va co co hoi
gianh 1 trong 25 thé qua tang
tri gia $100.

Dé thye hién khao sat:

+ Truy cap: trimet org/survey

+ Nhap mat khau in tai mat
bén kia

Pé thire hién qua dién thoai?

Vui long goi (971) 377-1985

Méi hé gia dinh tham gia mot
lan. Nguoi thire hién khao
sat phai tir 18 tudi tré 1én.
TriMet da thué PRR, mét
céng ty doc lap, dé tién hanh
nghién ctru nay. Neu co cau
héi hodc thac méc, xin vui
long lién lac: research@
prrbiz.com.

trimet.org/survey

TRIGMET | PRR

37



